
Day Date OPEN CLOSE

Thursday 9/18/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Friday 9/19/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Saturday 9/20/2025

Sunday 9/21/2025

Monday 9/22/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Tuesday 9/23/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Wednesday 9/24/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Thursday 9/25/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Friday 9/26/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Saturday 9/27/2025

Sunday 9/28/2025

Monday 9/29/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Tuesday 9/30/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Wednesday 10/1/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Thursday 10/2/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Friday 10/3/2025 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

Saturday 10/4/2025 8:00 AM 3:00 PM

CLOSED

CLOSED

LOCATION

Stanley White Recreation Center

601 3rd Avenue, New Bern, NC 28562

CLOSED

Craven County Board of Elections

2025 October Municipal for City of New Bern

Early Voting  Location and Hours

CLOSED


